test@sbsbattery.com1 1-800-554-2243www.sbsbattery.com
PR
OP
AN
E
GA
S
DE

21-800-554-2243 test@sbsbattery.comwww.sbsbattery.com
PROPANE GAS DETECTOR
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
SBS-C3H8 Propane detector with (1) sensor and 25 ft. cable
Accessory Ordering Information
Part No. Description
C3H8-SENSOR-25FT Additional propane sensor with 25 ft. cable
C3H8-SENSOR-50FT Additional propane sensor with 50 ft. cable
C3H8-SENSOR-100FT Additional propane sensor with 100 ft. cable
C3H8-TESTKIT Test kit (includes 25%LEL and 50%LEL propane, regulator,
tubing and case) Note: cannot ship via air freight
C3H8-JB 4 11/16" x 4 11/16" 2-gang junction box
E190399 AC Cord 110 V, 10 A, 10 ft. with plug
Specifications
25%LEL Propane Dry contacts rated 10A/250 Vac
50%LEL Propane Dry contacts rated 0.5A/28 Vdc